
Table 3--World wheat supply and disapperance

Mkt year
1/

Area harvested 
(million 

hectares)

Yield
(metric tons per 

hectare)

Production 
(million metric 

tons)

 Feed use 2/ 
(million metric 

tons)

Domestic 
disappearance 
(million metric 

tons)

Exports 2/ 
(million metric 

tons)

Ending stocks 
(million metric 

tons)

1993 221.044 2.53 558.470 109.571 552.984 103.717 183.355

1994 213.326 2.45 523.031 101.359 542.139 98.215 164.247

1995 216.715 2.48 537.516 95.212 546.085 99.195 155.678

1996 227.132 2.56 581.470 99.642 573.391 106.903 163.757

1997 226.437 2.69 610.232 103.838 576.748 104.413 197.241

1998 219.239 2.69 590.436 106.816 578.320 101.297 209.357

1999 212.793 2.76 586.839 102.746 585.471 113.468 210.725

2000 215.632 2.70 583.092 108.767 586.728 101.527 207.089

2001 214.552 2.72 583.614 109.466 586.548 105.915 204.155

2002 213.663 2.66 569.360 113.508 604.285 105.673 169.230

2003 207.797 2.67 555.271 99.093 588.931 108.637 135.570

2004 216.104 2.90 626.673 108.695 606.281 111.446 155.962

2005 218.722 2.83 618.806 114.775 621.246 117.233 153.522

2006 212.231 2.81 596.112 110.092 615.694 111.880 133.940

2007 217.116 2.82 611.888 102.168 617.779 117.303 128.049

2008 224.670 3.04 682.808 121.194 643.285 144.527 167.572

2009 225.779 3.04 686.563 120.334 653.872 137.222 200.263

2010 218.281 2.99 652.243 116.006 654.737 132.483 197.769

2011 221.899 3.14 696.442 147.067 698.435 157.653 195.776

2012 217.529 3.01 654.310 132.755 673.444 131.966 176.642

1/ Aggregated based on local marketing years. Latest data may be preliminary or projected.
2/ Excludes intra-European Union trade.
Source: USDA, Foreign Agricultural Service, Production, Supply, and Distribution Database.
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